PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Julian J. Odell	03/28/2006
Stephen F. Potter	03/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11392339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rguidarelli@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Westman, Champlin & Kelly P.A.
Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M61.12-1102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd R. Fronek

Total Attachments: 1

source=PDF Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 018226 FRAME: 0908

PATENLASSI	JINDCIA I
We, Julian J. Odell and Stephen i	Potter (each "ASSIGNOR"), have invented
subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/o	or claimed in a patent application entitled
"AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION OF TIMIN	G PROBLEMS FROM SPEECH DATA"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
☑ will be filed without this ex	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requ	lests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Westman Champlin & Kell	y P.A., 900 Second Ave. S., Suite1400,
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3	319, who are associated with customer
number 27366, to insert he	re in parenthesis
(U.S. Serial No. <u>11/392,3</u>	39, filed March 29,02006 this
APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial N	umber and filing date, when known;
□ was filed on and wa	
is filed concurrently herewith	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washii	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is er	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interes-	t in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents	derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States,	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consid	leration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	IOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute al	I instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICA	TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
0.00	109
28 MARCH 2006	
DATE	julian J. Odell
28 MARCH 2006	GV 5t
DATE	Stephen F. Potter

PATENT REEL: 018226 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 09/11/2006